

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1304

Page 1, line 1, after "Act" insert "to create and enact a new chapter to title 43 of the North Dakota Century Code," replace "licensure of interpreters" with "practice of interpreting", and after the semicolon insert "and"

Page 1, line 2, remove "; to provide a continuing appropriation; and to provide an effective date"

Page 1, line 4, after the first period insert "A new chapter to title 43 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:" and replace "Act" with "chapter"

Page 1, remove line 5

Page 1, line 6, replace "2" with "1"

Page 1, line 9, replace "3" with "2"

Page 1, line 10, replace "4" with "3"

Page 1, line 15, replace "5" with "4"

Page 1, line 19, replace "**SECTION 2. License required - Exception**" with "**Practice of interpreting**"

Page 1, line 21, replace "licensed annually in accordance with this Act. This Act" with "the individual holds a valid nationally recognized certification. However, an individual who was practicing as an interpreter in this state before August 1, 2001, has until July 31, 2003, to meet the certification requirement under this section.

Exceptions. This chapter"

Page 2, replace lines 19 through 31 with:

"Penalty. Any person violating this chapter is guilty of a class B misdemeanor."

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 4, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 5, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 6, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 7, remove lines 1 through 28

Renumber accordingly